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Adams 
Mindy Abbott 
Shawnee MH Center 
192 Chesnut Ridge 
 
West Union, OH  45693 
Phone:  937-544-3400  Fax:  937-544-7327 
Email:  m.abbott@shawneemhc.org 

Allen-Auglaize 
Jodi Knouff 
Family Resource Center/ We Care Center 
720 Armstrong Street 
 
St. Marys, OH  45885 
Phone:  419-394-7451  Fax:  419-394-8051 
Email:  knouffj@frcohio.com 

Allen-Auglaize-Hardin 
Amy Bruns 
Family Resource Center 
799 S. Main Street 
 
Lima, OH  45804 
Phone:  419-222-1168  Fax:  419-222-7610 
Email:  brunsa@frcohio.com 

Allen-Auglaize-Hardin 
Susan Hawk 
Family Resource Center 
799 S. Main Street 
 
Lima, OH  45804 
Phone:  419-222-1168  Fax:  419-222-7610 
Email:  hawks@frcohio.com 

Ashland 
Adam Baker 
Appleseed Community MH Center 
2233 Rocky Lane 
 
Ashland, OH  44805 
Phone:  419-281-3716  Fax:  419-281-4605 
Email:  adambak@appleseedcmhc.org 

Ashland 
Jerry Strausbaugh 
Appleseed Community Mental Health Center 
2233 Rocky Lane 
 
Ashland, OH  44805 
Phone:  419-281-3716  Fax:  419-281-4605 
Email:  jerry@appleseedcmhc.org 

Athens 
Michele Cain 
Tri-County MH & Counseling 
90 Hospital Drive 
 
Athens, OH  45701 
Phone:  740-592-3091  Fax:  740-594-5642 
Email:  michelec@tcmhcs.org 

Belmont 
Janet Groome 
Belmont County Student Services 
349  - 35th Street 
 
Bellaire, OH  43906 
Phone:  740-676-4815  Fax:  740-671-6026 
Email:  janetg@bellaire.k12.oh.us 

Belmont 
Cathy Moore 
Belmont County Student Services 
349  - 35th Street 
 
Bellaire, OH  43906 
Phone:  740-676-4815  Fax:  740-671-6026 
Email:  cmoore@bellaire.k12.oh.us 

Brown 
Cheryl Williams 
Brown County Recovery Services 
75 Banting Drive 
 
Georgetown, OH  45121 
Phone:  937-378-4811  Fax:  937-378-4812 
Email:  cheryl.williams@talberthouse.org 

Butler 
Tami Langen 
Catholic Charities 
140 N. Fifth Street 
 
Hamilton, OH  45011 
Phone:  513-863-6129  Fax:  513-863-0524 
Email:  tamilangen@hotmail.com 

Champaign 
Laura Baxter 
Ben-EL Child & Family Center 
1150 Scioto Street, 
Suite 200 
Urbana, OH  43078 
Phone:  937-653-1301  Fax:  937-652-4945 
Email:  lbaxter@crsi-oh.com 
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Clark 
Tracy Hawkes Engel 
The Rocking Horse Center 
651 S. Limestone Street 
 
Springfield, OH  45502 
Phone:  937-324-1111 x179  Fax:  937-322-3368 
Email:  tengel@rockinghorsecenter.org 

Clark 
Mike Kessler 
The Rocking Horse Center 
651 S. Limestone Street 
 
Springfield, OH  45502 
Phone:  937-324-1111 x135  Fax:  937-322-3368 
Email:  mkessler@rockinghorsecenter.org 
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Clark 
Kelly Schumann 
The Rocking Horse Center 
651 S. Limestone Street 
 
Springfield, OH  45502 
Phone:  937-324-1111 x176  Fax:  937-322-3368 
E il k h @ ki h t

Clermont 
Laura Stith, Ph.D. 
Child Focus, Inc. 
551 Cincinnati-Batavia Pike 
 
Cincinnati, OH  45244 
Phone:  513-752-1555  Fax:  513-753-2144 
Email:  LStith@child-focus.org 

Clinton 
Sallye Hale 
MH&R Center of Clinton County 
953 S. South Street 
 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
Phone:  937-383-4441  Fax:  937-383-2916 
Email:  shale@mhrccc.org 

Clinton 
Darcy Lichnerowicz 
MH&R Center of Clinton County 
953 S. South Street 
 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
Phone:  937-383-4441  Fax:  937-383-2916 
Email:  dlichnerowicz@mhrccc.org 

Clinton 
Brad McMonigle 
Mental Health & Recovery Centers of Clinton County 
953 S. South Street 
 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
Phone:  937-383-4441  Fax:  937-383-2916 
Email:  bmcmonigle@mhrccc.org 

Clinton 
Phyllis Mitchell 
Mental Health & Recovery Centers of Clinton County 
953 S. South Street 
 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
Phone:  937-383-4441  Fax:  937-383-2916 
Email:  mitchellp@mhrccc.org 

Columbiana 
Marcy Patton 
Counseling Center of Columbiana County 
40722 St. Rt. 154, 
P.O. Box 429 
Lisbon, OH  44432 
Phone:  330-424-9573  Fax:  330-424-7140 
Email:  mpatton@colmhc.org 

Crawford 
Tom Saccenti 
Community Counseling Services,Inc. 
2458 Stetzer Road 
 
Bucyrus, OH  44820 
Phone:  419-562-2000  Fax:   
Email:  ccsi@rrohio.com 

Cuyahoga 
Ann Bowdish 
Positive Education Program 
3100 Euclid Avenue 
 
Cleveland, OH  44115 
Phone:  216-361-4400 X120  Fax:  216-361-8600 
Email:  bowdish@pepcleve.org 

Cuyahoga 
Andy Cooper, MSE, LPCC-S 
Berea Children's Home and Family Services 
303 E. Bagley Road 
 
Berea, OH  44017 
Phone:  216-406-7961  Fax:  440-260-8390 
Email:  acooper@bchfs.org 

Cuyahoga 
Sally Farwell 
Achievement Centers for Children 
4255 Northfield Road 
 
Highland Hills, OH  44128 
Phone:  216-292-9700  Fax:  216-292-9721 
Email:  sally.farwell@achievementctrs.org 

Cuyahoga 
Dr. Ben Kearney 
Berea Children's Home and Family Services 
202 E. Bagley Road 
 
Berea, OH  44017 
Phone:  440-260-8331  Fax:  440-260-8331 
Email:  bkearney@bchfs.org 
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Cuyahoga 
Dr. Jeff Rosenbaum 
Beech Brook 
3737 Lander Road 
 
Pepper Pike, OH  44124 
Phone:  216-831-2255 X2247  Fax:  216-831-0436 
Email:  jeff_rosenbaum@beechbrook.org 

Cuyahoga 
Kristine Snell 
Achievement Centers for Children 
4255 Northfield Road 
 
Highland Hills, OH  44128 
Phone:  216-292-9700  Fax:  216-292-9721 
Email:  kristine.snell@achievementctrs.org 

Cuyahoga 
Sally Struk 
Bellefaire Jewish Children's Bureau 
22001 Fairmount Boulevard 
 
Shaker Heights, OH  44118 
Phone:  216-320-8628  Fax:  216-320-8746 
Email:  struks@bellefairejcb.org 

Cuyahoga 
Gabriela Trybus 
Bellefaire Jewish Children's Bureau 
22001 Fairmount Boulevard 
 
Shaker Heights, OH  44118 
Phone:  216-320-8628  Fax:  216-320-8746 
Email:  trybusg@bellefairejcb.org 

Darke-Miami-Shelby 
Wayne Floyd 
Child and Family Therapy Center 
127 1/2 W 5th St. 
 
Greenville, OH  45331 
Phone:  937-547-6371  Fax:  937-547-9335 
Email:   

Darke-Miami-Shelby 
Lucretia Vonderheide 
Catholic Social Services 
1201 Fairington Drive 
 
Sidney, OH  45365 
Phone:  937-498-4593  Fax:  937-493-0269 
Email:  lvonderheide@age.state.oh.us 

Defiance-Fulton-Henry-Williams 
Kathy Short 
Four County Family Center 
7320 SH 108 
 
Wauseon, OH  43567 
Phone:  419-335-3732  Fax:  419-335-3462 
Email:  kshort@fsno.org 

Delaware 
Carol Collura 
Central Ohio Mental Health Center 
824 Bowtown Road 
 
Delaware, OH  43015 
Phone:  740-816-7327  Fax:   
Email:  ccollura@comhc.org 

Erie-Ottawa 
Henrietta Whelan 
Bayshore Counseling Services 
1218-B Cleveland Road 
P. O. Box 25 
Sandusky, OH  44870 
Phone:  419-626-9156  Fax:  419-621-0099 
Email:  hwhelan@bayshorecs.org 

Fairfield 
Tony Motta 
New Horizons Youth & Family Center 
1592 Granville Pike 
 
Lancaster, OH  43130 
Phone:  740-687-0835  Fax:  740-687-9391 
Email:  tmotta@nhyfc.com 

Franklin 
Katrina Ruege 
St. Vincent Family Centers 
1490 E. Main Street 
 
Columbus, OH  43205 
Phone:  614-252-0731 x1147  Fax:  614-252-8467 
Email:  kruege@svfc.org 

Gallia 
Dave Tener 
Woodland Centers, Inc. 
3086 St. Rt. 160 
 
Gallipolis, OH  45631 
Phone:  740-441-4451  Fax:  740-441-4402 
Email:  dtener@woodlandcenters.org 
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Geauga 
Marianna Macie 
Catholic Charities Services of Geauga County 
10771 Mayfield Road 
 
Chardon, OH  44024 
Phone:  440-285-3537  Fax:  440-285-4909 
Email:  mmacie@clevelandcatholiccharties.org 

Greene 
David Nuscher 
Integrated Youth Services 
1321 Research Park Drive 
 
Beavercreek, OH  45432 
Phone:  937-427-3837 x213  Fax:  937-427-4516 
Email:  dnuscher@iysgreene.org 

 
Hamiton 
Barbara Bergan 
Central Clinic 
311 Albert Sabin Way 
 
Cincinnati, OH  45219 
Phone:  513-558-0783  Fax:   
E il 7@ il d

Hamilton 
DeeDee Connolly 
Centerpoint Health 
4760 Madison Rd. 
 
Cincinnati, OH  45227 
Phone:  513-321-8286  Fax:  513-5335828 
Email:  deedee.connolly@centerpointhealth.org 

Hamilton 
Shana Trent 
Centerpoint Health 
4760 Madison Rd. 
 
Cincinnati, OH  45227 
Phone:  513-321-8286  Fax:  513-5335828 
Email:  shana.trent@centerpointhealth.org 

Hancock 
Rachael Fisher 
Family Resource Center 
1941 Carlin Street 
 
Findlay, OH  45840 
Phone:  419-422-8616 x178  Fax:  419-423-9221 
Email:  fisherr@frcohio.com 

Hancock 
Tonnie Guagenti 
Family Resource Center 
1941 Carlin Street 
 
Findlay, OH  45840 
Phone:  419-422-8616  Fax:  419-423-9221 
Email:  guagentit@frcohio.com 

Hancock 
Lynn McCasland 
Family Resource Center 
1941 Carlin Street 
 
Findlay, OH  45840 
Phone:  419-422-8616 x152  Fax:  419-423-9221 
Email:  mccaslandl@frcohio.com 

Huron 
Renee Gerome 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services 
292 Benedict Avenue 
 
Norwalk, OH  44857 
Phone:  419-663-3737  Fax:  419-663-5096 
Email:  geromer@firelands.com 

Jefferson 
Mandy Scheetz 
Family Service Association 
226 North 4th Street 
P.O. Box 1027 
Steubenville, OH  43952 
Phone:  740-283-4763  Fax:  740-283-2929 
Email:  mscheetz.fsa@comcast.net 

Lake 
Donna Scott 
Crossroads 
9652 Old Johnnycake Ridge 
 
Concord, OH  44060 
Phone:  440-352-2685  Fax:  440-358-0639 
Email:  dscott@crossroads-lake.org 

Lake 
Susan Walsh 
Crossroads 
41 E. Erie Street 
 
Painesville, OH  44060 
Phone:  440-358-7370  Fax:  440-358-7373 
Email:  swalsh@crossroads-lake.org 
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Lawrence 
Barbara Schmidlapp 
Shawnee MH Center 
225 Carlton-Davidson Lane 
 
Coal Grove, OH  45638 
Phone:  740-533-0648  Fax:  740-553-2928 
Email:  b.schmidlapp@shawneemhc.org 

Licking-Knox 
Frances Deutschle 
Moundbuilders Guidance Center 
65 Messimer Drive 
 
Newark, OH  43055 
Phone:  740-522-8477  Fax:  740-522-2941 
Email:  frances@mgcrar.org 

Licking-Knox 
Richard Mentzer, ACSW, LISW, BCD 
Moundbuilders Guidance Center 
65 Messimer Drive 
 
Newark, OH  43055 
Phone:  740-788-0264  Fax:  740-522-2941 
Email:  mentzer01@moundbuildersguidance.org 

Licking-Knox 
Judy Wilson 
Moundbuilders Guidance Center 
8402 Blackjack Road 
 
Mt. Vernon, OH  43050 
Phone:  740-397-0442  Fax:  740-392-1814 
Email:  wilsonmbgc@yahoo.com 

Logan 
Laura Baxter 
Ben-EL Child & Family Center 
1150 Scioto Street, 
Suite 200 
Urbana, OH  43078 
Phone:  937-653-1301  Fax:  937-652-4945 
Email:  lbaxter@crsi-oh.com 

Lorain 
  
Berea Children's Home and Family Services 
1875 North Ridge Rd. 
Suite L 
Lorain, OH  44055 
Phone:  216-406-7961  Fax:  440-260-8390 
Email:  acooper@bchfs.org 

Lucas 
Eileen Rood 
Harbor Behavioral Healthcare 
123 22nd Street 
 
Toledo, OH  43604 
Phone:  419-241-6191  Fax:  419-720-2190 
Email:  erood@harbor.org 

 
Laura Eldridge 
Child Care Network 
217 Elm St. 
 
London, OH  43140 
Phone:  740-852-0975  Fax:  740-852-0744 
Email:  eldridge_laura@yahoo.com 

Mahoning 
Greg Cvetkovic 
D & E Counseling Center 
142 Javit Court 
 
Youngstown, OH  44515 
Phone:  330-793-2487  Fax:  330-793-4559 
Email:  gregc@dandecenter.com 

Mahoning 
Harvey Kayne, Ph.D. 
D & E Counseling Center 
142 Javit Court 
 
Youngstown, OH  44515 
Phone:  330-793-2487  Fax:  330-793-4559 
Email:  harveyk@dandecenter.com 

Mahoning 
Joe Shorokey 
D & E Counseling Center 
711 Belmont 
 
Youngstown, OH  44502 
Phone:  330-793-2487  Fax:  330-793-5748 
Email:  joes@dandecenter.com 

Marion 
Elaine Ring 
Marion Area Counseling center, Inc. 
320 Executive Drive 
 
Marion, OH  43302 
Phone:  740-387-5210  Fax:   
Email:  erring@maccsite.com 
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Marion 
Beverly Young 
Marion Area Counseling center, Inc. 
320 Executive Drive 
 
Marion, OH  43302 
Phone:  740-387-5210  Fax:   
Email:  byoung@maccsite.com 

Medina 
Suzanne LeSure 
Cornerstone Wellness Center, Inc. 
221 West Liberty 
 
Medina, OH  44256 
Phone:  330-722-4166  Fax:  330-725-5792 
Email:  corn@lek.net 

Medina 
Tim Putka 
Catholic Charities Services of Medina County 
246 Northland Drive 
 
Medina, OH  44256 
Phone:  330-723-9615  Fax:  330-764-8795 
Email:  tjputka@clevelandcatholiccharities.org 

Montgomery 
John Kinsel 
Samaritan Behavioral Health, Inc. 
601 Edwin C. Moses Blvd., 
YCATS, Elizabeth Place, East Building, 4th Floor 
Dayton, OH  45408 
Phone:  937-567-3476  Fax:  937-276-8339 
Email:  jdkinsel@shp-dayton.org 

Morrow 
Carol Collura 
Central Ohio Mental Health Center 
824 Bowtown Road 
 
Delaware, OH  43015 
Phone:  740-816-7327  Fax:   
Email:  ccollura@comhc.org 

Muskingum 
James McDonald 
SCI Muskingum Counseling Center 
2845 Bell Street 
 
Zanesville, OH  43701 
Phone:  740-454-9766  Fax:  740-588-6204 
Email:  jmcdonald@sixcounty.org 

Noble 
Tammy Stillion 
SCI Noble Counseling Center 
44020 Marietta Rd. 
 
Caldwell, OH  43724 
Phone:  740-732-5233  Fax:  740-732-4777 
Email:  tstillion@sixcounty.org 

Perry 
Susan Dorsky 
SCI Perry Counseling Center 
1375 Commerce Drive 
 
New Lexington, OH  43764 
Phone:  740-342-5154  Fax:  740-342-6704 
Email:  sdorsky@sixcounty.org 

Portage 
Kandi Novak, MA 
Children's Advantage 
520 N. Chestnut Street 
 
Ravenna, OH  44266 
Phone:  330-296-5552 X310  Fax:  330-296-6126 
Email:  knovak@childrensadvantage.org 

Portage 
Charles Tuttle 
Children's Advantage 
520 N Chestnut St. 
 
Ravenna, OH  44266 
Phone:  330-296-5552 x218  Fax:  330-296-6126 
Email:  CTuttle@childrensadvantage.org 

Preble 
Beth Esposito 
Samaritan Behavioral Health, Inc. 
2172-A US RT, 127 North 
 
Eaton, OH  45320 
Phone:  937-456-1915  Fax:  937-456-2208 
Email:  baesposito@shp-dayton.org 

Preble 
Tracy Luoma 
Samaritan Behavioral Health, Inc. 
2172-A US RT, 127 North 
 
Eaton, OH  42320 
Phone:  937-456-1915  Fax:  937-456-2208 
Email:  tlluoma@shp-dayton.org 
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Putnam 
Aaron Baumgartner 
Pathways Counseling Center, Inc. 
835 N. Locust Street 
 
Ottawa, OH  45875 
Phone:  419-523-4300  Fax:  419-523-6188 
Email:  abaumgartner@pathwaysputnam.org 

Putnam 
Kristy Fleming 
Pathways Counseling Center, Inc. 
835 N. Locust Street 
 
Ottawa, OH  45875 
Phone:  419-523-4300  Fax:  419-523-6188 
Email:  kfleming@pathwaysputnam.org 

Putnam 
Elaine Kiene 
Pathways Counseling Center, Inc. 
835 N. Locust Street 
 
Ottawa, OH  45875 
Phone:  419-523-4300  Fax:  419-523-6188 
Email:  ekiene@pathwaysputnam.org 

Putnam 
Robert Williams 
Pathways Counseling Center, Inc. 
835 N. Locust Street 
 
Ottawa, OH  45875 
Phone:  419-523-4300  Fax:  419-523-6188 
Email:  rwilliams@pathwaysputnam.org 

Richland 
Linda Kafer 
The Rehab Center 
270 Sterkel Blvd. 
 
Mansfield, OH  44907 
Phone:  419-756-1133  Fax:  419-756-6544 
Email:  lkafer@therehabcenter.org 

Richland 
Kelly McGuire 
The Center for Individual & Family Services 
741 School Road 
 
Mansfield, OH  44907 
Phone:  419-756-1717  Fax:  419-774-5955 
Email:  kelly@cifscenter.org 

Richland 
Cindy Wallis 
The Center for Individual & Family Services 
741 School Road 
 
Mansfield, OH  44907 
Phone:  419-756-1717  Fax:  419-774-5955 
Email:   

Scioto 
Carol Easter 
Shawnee MH Center 
P.O. Box 1507, 
901 Washington St. 
Portsmouth, OH  45662 
Phone:  740-354-7702  Fax:  740-353-6206 
Email:  c.easter@shawneemhc.org 

Seneca 
Robin Reaves 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services 
76 Ashwood 
 
Tiffin, OH  44883 
Phone:  419-448-9440 X234  Fax:  419-448-5155 
Email:  reavesr@firelands.com 

Seneca-Sandusky 
Tim Wise 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services 
675 Bartson Road 
 
Fremont, OH  43420 
Phone:  419-332-5524  Fax:  419-332-7581 
Email:  wiset@firelands.com 

S
S
C
9
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Stark 
Paul Hess 
Community Services of Stark CO., Inc. 
625 Cleveland Ave 
 
Canton, OH  44702 
Phone:  330-455-0374  Fax:  330-455-2101 
Email:  phess@cssstark.org 

Stark 
Susan Lowery O'Connell, Ph.D 
Mental Health & Recovery Board of Stark Co. 
800 Market Ave., N., 
Suite 1150 
Canton, OH  44702 
Phone:  330-430-3948  Fax:  330-455-4242 
Email:  sloweryoconnell@StarkMHRSB.org 
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Summit 
Ken Ditlevson 
Child Guidance & Family Solutions 
312 Locust Street 
 
Akron, OH  44302 
Phone:  330-945-5999  Fax:  330-762-2242 
Email:  ditlk@cgfs.org 

Trumbull 
Jane Boutwell 
Valley Counseling Services, Inc. 
318 Mahoning Avenue 
 
Warren, OH  44483 
Phone:  330-395-9563 X119  Fax:  330-393-5975 
Email:  jboutwell@vcsinc.org 

Trumbull 
Toni DiMargio 
Churchill Counseling Services 
P.O. Box 3025 
 
Youngstown, OH  44511 
Phone:  330-270-3040  Fax:  330-270-1996 
Email:  tonid127@aol.com 

Trumbull 
Mary Geidner 
PsyCare, Inc. 
2980 Belmont Ave. 
 
Youngstown, OH  44505 
Phone:  330-759-2310  Fax:  330-759-0018 
Email:  geidnerme@aol.com 

Trumbull 
Matt Kresic 
Homes for Kids, Inc. 
31 N. Main Street, 
P.O. Box 683 
Niles, OH  44446 
Phone:  330-554-8005 X529  Fax:  330-544-9379 
Email:  matt@hfk.org 

Tuscarawas-Carroll 
Marilyn Henry 
Personal & Family Counseling Services 
1433 5th St., NW 
 
New Philadelphia, OH  44663 
Phone:  330-343-8171  Fax:  330-343-8439 
Email:  mhpfcs@tusco.net 

Tuscarawas-Carroll 
Pam Trimmer 
Personal & Family Counseling Services 
1433 5th St., NW 
 
New Philadelphia, OH  44663 
Phone:  330-343-8171  Fax:  330-343-8439 
Email:  ptrimmer@pfcs1.org 

Union 
Jym Ramage 
Consolidated Care, Inc. 
715 S. Plum Street 
 
Marysville, OH  43040 
Phone:  937-644-9192  Fax:  937-644-3426 
Email:  jramage@ccibhp.com 

Union 
Holly Zweizig 
Council for Union County Families 
940 London Avenue 
Suite 1700 
Marysville, OH  43040 
Phone:  937-645-2016  Fax:  937-642-7320 
Email:  hzweizig@co.union.oh.us 

Van Wert 
Tom Stricker 
Westwood Behavioral Health Center 
1158 Westwood Avenue 
 
Van Wert, OH  45891 
Phone:  419-238-3434  Fax:  419-238-1356 
Email:  tstricker@nwbright.net 
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Warren 
Kimberly Dooley 
Mental Health & Recovery Centers of Warren County 
201 Reading Road 
 
Mason, OH  45040 
Phone:  513-398-2551  Fax:  513-459-7300 
Email:  kdooley@mhrcwc.org 

Warren 
Jeff Rhein 
Mental Health & Recovery Centers of Warren County 
201 Reading Road 
 
Mason, OH  45040 
Phone:  513-398-2551  Fax:  513-459-7300 
Email:  jrhein@mhrcwc.org 

Washington 
Christa Holman, Asoc. D 
Washington County CMH Services 
118 Putnam Street 
 
Marietta, OH  45750 
Phone:  740-374-6989  Fax:  740-374-7236 
Email:  holmanc@mh.state.oh.us 

Wayne-Holmes 
Joy Stizlein 
The Counseling Center of Wayne & Holmes Counties 
2285 Benden Drive 
 
Wooster, OH  44691 
Phone:  330-264-9029  Fax:  330-263-7251 
Email:  jstitzlein@ccwhc.org 

W
D
C
1
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Wood 
Deborah Goldberg 
Children’s Resource Center 
1045 Klotz Road 
P.O.Box 738 
Bowling Green, OH  43402 
Phone:  419-352-7588  Fax:  419-354-4977 
Email:  debbieg@crc.wcnet.org 

Wyandot 
Robin Reaves 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services 
320 West Maple 
 
Upper Sandusky, OH  43351 
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